
 

 
 
 
 

FRANKLIN TOWN COUNCIL 
 

November 2, 2011   
 

7:00 PM 
 

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES  
B. ANNOUNCEMENTS   
C. PROCLAMATIONS/RECOGNITIONS 
D. CITIZEN COMMENTS 
E. APPOINTMENTS  
F. HEARINGS  
G. LICENSE TRANSACTIONS – T.D. Beverage Inc. D/B/A Tedeschi Food Shop 
H. PRESENTATIONS/DISCUSSIONS 
I. SUBCOMMITTEE REPORTS 
J. LEGISLATION FOR ACTION 

1. Resolution 11-58: Appropriation: Library – Prior Year- Salaries 
2. Resolution 11-59: Appropriation: Recreation – Prior Year- Salaries 
3. Resolution 11-60: Appropriation: OPEB Actuary Study 
4. Resolution 11-61: Appropriation: Nustyle Demolition 
5. Resolution 11-62: Appropriation: Roads/Sidewalks/Drainage/Storm 

Water/Infrastructure 
6. Resolution 11-63: Amendment of the FY 2012 Budget  
7. Bylaw Amendment 11-665:Amendment to Chapter 82, Appendix A – List of 

Service Fee Rates 2nd Reading 
K. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT  
L. OLD BUSINESS 
M.NEW BUSINESS 
N. COUNCIL COMMENTS 
O.EXECUTIVE SESSION – Negotiations, Litigation, Real Property, as May Be Required 
P. ADJOURN 















 
 
 
 

 



Sponsor:  Administration 

 
 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
 
 

RESOLUTION NO.: 11-58 
 
APPROPRIATION:  Library – Prior Year - Salaries    
 
AMOUNT REQUESTED:  $ 56.94 
 
PURPOSE:  To pay for FY 11 Salaries Paid in First Pay Period of FY 12. 
 
FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 
 
    Meeting Date:     10/11/11  Vote:  9 - 0 
 
    Recommended Amount:  $ 56.94 
 
    Source of Funding:       Library - Salaries   
    Comment:    
 
MOTION 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of fifty-six dollars and ninety-
four cents ($56.94) be transferred from the FY 12 Library Salaries budget to pay the 
Library – Prior Year Salaries Account.   
 
 
 
DATED:  _________________, 2011 

     VOTED: 
       UNANIMOUS _________ 
        
       YES ______   NO _______ 
A True Record Attest:    ABSTAIN _____________ 
 

      ABSENT ______________ 
Deborah L. Pellegri 
Town Clerk 
      _______________________________ 
      Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk 
      Franklin Town Council 



Sponsor:  Administration 

 
 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
 
 

RESOLUTION NO.: 11-59 
 
APPROPRIATION:  Recreation – Prior Year - Salaries    
 
AMOUNT REQUESTED:  $120.00 
 
PURPOSE:  To pay for FY 11 Salaries Paid in First Pay Period of FY 12. 
 
FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 
 
    Meeting Date:     10/11/11  Vote:  9 - 0 
 
    Recommended Amount:  $120.00 
 
    Source of Funding:       Recreation - Salaries   
    Comment:    
 
MOTION 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of one hundred and twenty 
dollars ($120.00) be transferred from the FY 12 Recreation Salaries budget to pay the 
Recreation – Prior Year Salaries Account.   
 
 
 
DATED:  _________________, 2011 

     VOTED: 
       UNANIMOUS _________ 
        
       YES ______   NO _______ 
A True Record Attest:    ABSTAIN _____________ 
 

      ABSENT ______________ 
Deborah L. Pellegri 
Town Clerk 
      _______________________________ 
      Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk 
      Franklin Town Council 



Sponsor:  Administration 

 
 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
 
 

RESOLUTION NO.: 11-60 
 
APPROPRIATION:  OPEB Actuary Study    
 
AMOUNT REQUESTED:  $12,500 
 
PURPOSE:  To pay for OPEB Actuary Study 
 
FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 
 
    Meeting Date:     10/11/11  Vote:  9 - 0 
 
    Recommended Amount:  $12,500 
 
    Source of Funding:       Free Cash  
    Comment:    
 
MOTION 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of twelve thousand five 
hundred dollars ($12,500.00) be transferred from free cash to pay for the OPEB Actuary 
Study. 
 
 
 
DATED:  _________________, 2011 

     VOTED: 
       UNANIMOUS _________ 
        
       YES ______   NO _______ 
A True Record Attest:    ABSTAIN _____________ 
 

      ABSENT ______________ 
Deborah L. Pellegri 
Town Clerk 
      _______________________________ 
      Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk 
      Franklin Town Council 



Sponsor: Administration 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
 
 

 
 
RESOLUTION NO.: 11-61 
 
APPROPRIATION:         Nustyle Demolition 
 
 
AMOUNT REQUESTED: $ 165,000 
 
PURPOSE:  To provide funding for demolition of the Nustyle building 
 
FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 
 
    Meeting Date:  10/11/11                                    Vote: 9-0 
 
    Recommended Amount: $ 165,000 
 
 
    Source of Funding:        Raise and Appropriate 
 

Comment:  
 
MOTION 
 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of one hundred sixty-five 
thousand dollars ($165,000.00) be raised and appropriated to the Nustyle Building 
demolition Account for the purpose of providing funding for the demolition. 
 
DATED: __________, 2011 
      VOTED: 
       UNANIMOUS _____ 
 
A True Record Attest:    YES _____ NO _____ 
 
       ABSTAIN __________ 
Deborah L. Pellegri 
Town Clerk      ABSENT   __________ 
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Judith Pfeffer, Clerk 
      Franklin Town Council 
 



Sponsor: Administration 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
 
 

 
 
RESOLUTION NO.: 11-62 
 
APPROPRIATION:         Roads/Sidewalks/drainage/storm water/infrastructure 
 
 
AMOUNT REQUESTED: $ 400,000 
 
PURPOSE:  To provide funding for roads/sidewalks/drainage/storm water/infrastructure 
 
FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 
 
    Meeting Date:  10/11/11                                    Vote: 9-0 
 
    Recommended Amount: $ 400,000 
 
 
    Source of Funding:        Raise and Appropriate (Hotel-Motel Tax) 
 

Comment:  
 
MOTION 
 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of four hundred thousand 
dollars ($400,000.00) be raised and appropriated to the roads/sidewalks/drainage/storm 
water/infrastructure Account. 
 
DATED: __________, 2011 
      VOTED: 
       UNANIMOUS _____ 
 
A True Record Attest:    YES _____ NO _____ 
 
       ABSTAIN __________ 
Deborah L. Pellegri 
Town Clerk      ABSENT   __________ 
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Judith Pfeffer, Clerk 
      Franklin Town Council 
 



Sponsor: Administration 
 
 
 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
 

RESOLUTION 11-63 
 

AMENDMENT OF FY 2012 BUDGET 
 
 
WHEREAS, The Town of Franklin adopted the FY 2012 Budget on June 9, 2011, and 
 
WHEREAS, The Town of Franklin amended the FY 2012 Budget on October 26, 2011. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED AND VOTED to further amend said FY 2012 Budget as 
amended October 26, 2011 from $99,668,355 to $99,753,355,  as outlined below: (Increase Planning 
Board Salaries $8,000, Board of Health Salaries $9,000, Fire Department Salaries $85,000 and 
decrease Employee Benefits –$17,000.) 
 
     Original  Change  Amended 
 
Total appropriation   $99,668,355   $85,000  $99,753,355 
 
 
Raise and Appropriate:  $88,590,026   $85,000  $88,675,026 
 
 
  
This Resolution shall become effective according to the rules and regulations of the Town of 
Franklin Home Charter. 
 
DATED:  _________________, 2011 
 
      VOTED: 
       UNANIMOUS _________ 
        
       YES ______   NO _______ 
 
A True Record Attest:     ABSTAIN _____________ 
 
                      ABSENT ______________ 
Deborah L. Pellegri 
Town Clerk 
       
                           _______________________________ 
      Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk 
      Franklin Town Council 











Sponsor: Administration 
 

 
 
 
 
 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
 

BYLAW AMENDMENT 11-665 
 

AMENDMENT OF SERVICE FEES: 
Planning Department 

 
 
A BY-LAW TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF FRANKLIN, BE IT ENACTED 
BY THE FRANKLIN TOWN COUNCIL THAT: 
 
Chapter 82 of the Code of the Town of Franklin, Appendix A,  “List of Service Fee 
Rates” is hereby amended as attached (add underlined text). 

 
 
 
This By-Law amendment shall become effective in accordance with the provisions of 
the Franklin Home Rule Charter. 
 
 
DATED: __________, 2011 
      VOTED: 
       UNANIMOUS _____ 
A True Record Attest:    YES _____ NO _____ 
       ABSTAIN __________ 
Deborah L. Pellegri     ABSENT   __________ 
Town Clerk 
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk 
      Franklin Town Council 






	Agenda
	A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
	B. ANNOUNCEMENTS  
	C. PROCLAMATIONS/RECOGNITIONS
	D. CITIZEN COMMENTS
	E. APPOINTMENTS 

	F. HEARINGS 
	G. LICENSE TRANSACTIONS – T.D. Beverage Inc. D/B/A Tedeschi Food Shop
	P. ADJOURN


	Tedeschi Change of Manager
	Legislation for Actions
	11-58 Unpaid bills library salary
	RESOLUTION NO.: 11-58
	Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council


	11-59 Unpaid bills Recreation salary
	RESOLUTION NO.: 11-59
	Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council


	11-60 Appropriation OPEB Study
	RESOLUTION NO.: 11-60
	Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council


	Resolution 11-61 R&A Nustyle
	Resolution 11-62 R&A Roads
	Resolution 11-63 FY 2012 adjustments
	RESOLUTION 11-63
	This Resolution shall become effective according to the rules and regulations of the Town of Franklin Home Charter.
	UNANIMOUS _________

	Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk

	11-63 back up
	Bylaw Amend 11-665 PlanningFees
	AMENDMENT OF SERVICE FEES:
	This By-Law amendment shall become effective in accordance with the provisions of the Franklin Home Rule Charter.
	UNANIMOUS _____

	11-665 backup

